#### 10/02/2015 503508035

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3554661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHAN EMIL VIKTOR BJÖRSELL	05/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIGIFONICA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
Street Address:	773 HORNBY STREET
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6Z 1S4

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853705

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

**Correspondent Name:** KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. CARSON
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Carson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=DIGIF\_001C5\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DIGIF\_001C5\_Assignment#page2.tif source=DIGIF 001C5 Assignment#page3.tif source=DIGIF 001C5 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0951 503508035

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Clay Perreault

of Suite #5 Keats Avenue

London E161TW

**United Kingdom** 

and Steve Nicholson

of Suite #5 Keats Avenue

London E161TW

**United Kingdom** 

and Rod Thomson

of 3320 Garabaldi Drive

North Vancouver

British Columbia, Canada

**V7H 2N9** 

and Johan Emil Victor Björsell

of 273 West 5<sup>th</sup> Street North Vancouver

British Columbia, Canada

**V7M 1J9** 

and Fuad Arafa

of 305-3199 Willow Street

Vancouver

British Columbia, Canada

V5Z 4L5

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in United States provisional patent application number 60/856,212, filed the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November 2006.

Title of Invention: PRODUCING ROUTING MESSAGES FOR VOICEOVER IP COMMUNICATIONS

F.A

Page 1 of 4 RT

PATENT REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0952

#### WHEREAS DIGIFONICA (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

of

Suite 1401, 4710 Kingsway Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V5H 4M2

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue; prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT	LA JOHA	CALIFORNIA	USA	
•	(City o	r Town)	(Country)	
this $\frac{29}{}$ d	ay ofMAY	. 07.		
WHITZ	Mr.	Comment	9/9	··
Witness's Signa	ture)	Clay Per	reault	
	DONIGAN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 1 M
Witness's Name	)			SA!!!
7509	DRAPER	······································		g
LA 50/1	4 CA.			EII F.A.
Witness's Addre	ess			F.A.
•			Page 2	of 4 117

SIGNED AT <u>Kelburn Pava</u> (City or Town)	de, Wellington, New Zealand
this day of	Steve Nicholson
Anna K. Granhow Witness's Name	<u>-</u>
Elandcross street Kelhurn, Wellington Witness's Address	<del>-</del>
SIGNED AT Vuncon var (City or Town)	Country)
this <u>25 th</u> day of <u>Mong</u> , Witness's Signature	Red Thomson
EMIL BPORSELL Witness's Name	-
273 Weg 6th North Vancouver, BC, Canada Witness's Address	• • •
SIGNED AT 1424 -4710 Kingsway,	Burnaby, BC, Canada (Country)
this <u>24</u> day of <u>May</u> , Witness's Signature	, <u>07</u> .  MUL  Johan Emil Victor Björsell
Flack Arafa. Witness's Name	CIM
305-3199 Willow St. Jongower, B.C. Canada V57-465 Witness's Address	SM P EB F.A.
	Page 3 of 4 RT

PATENT REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0954

SIGNED AT 1424-47/0- Kingswam . E	Burnaban, B.C.	Canada.
SIGNED AT 1424-4710- Kingstram, E (City or Town)	J,	(Country)
this 24 day of May, 07		6,1
Witness's Signature	Fuad Arafa	aff Amorphic
EM(L PSFORSELL Witness's Name		
273 Wast 5th St, North Kincouver,		
BC Canada		

9 EB F-A. Page 4 of 4 27

PATENT REEL: 036719 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 10/02/2015**